I,
@%gQUEENSLAND
2 COURTS

GLADSTONE
Magistrates Court

Arrests/Remands
9:00am

Review/
Committal
mentions
2:00pm

Childrens Court
(Youth Justice)
9:00am

Child Protection 17
11:00am 31

Domestic Violence
9:00am

Miscellaneous

Callover 24
11:00am

Commonwealth

Callover 24
11:00am

Long Pleas
9:00am

Second
Magistrate

Assistance 20-24

Gladstone Magistrates Court
14 Yarroon Street

Gladstone QId 4680

PO Box 5045

14 14
28 28
21 21
21
3-7 3-7
17-21 17-21

Courthouse.Gladstone@justice.qld.gov.au

Telephone: (07) 4899 1200

www.courts.qld.gov.au

Every Monday and Tuesday

(Except 27 January, 21 April, 5 May, 2 June, 3 June, 11 August, 6 October)

11

(Except 18 April, 25 April, 2 May, 6 June, 31 October)

9
30

16

16

19-23

Every Friday

13 11
27 25
Every Thursday
(Except 5 June)
20 18
18
Every Wednesday
(Except 4 June)
1-4
16-20
7-11
30
21-25

8
22

15

18-22

26

26

1-5

22-26

29
30

24

27-30

14
28

21

21

17-21

12

1-5

Court Practice Notes:

Miscellaneous Callover
State Government (excluding
Qld Police), Council,
Industrial, Peace & Good
Behaviour Applications,
Special Hardship Applications,
National Heavy Vehicle
Regulator Applications.

QPS Complaint &
Summonses to be listed for a
Monday or Tuesday.

Long Pleas / Hearings
Matters transferred for a long
plea or hearing are to be
transferred for mention to a
callover date on Monday or
Tuesday. The presiding
Magistrate will allocate further
dates.

State Magistrates
Conference-no court to be
listed

2 -6 June

Gladstone Show Holiday
11 August

Chambers Day — no court to
be listed
2 May




