

GLADSTONE

Magistrates Court

Callovers	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec
Arrests/Remands 9:00am												
Review/ Committal mentions 2:00pm	Every Monday and Tuesday (Except 27 January, 21 April, 5 May, 2 June, 3 June, 11 August, 6 October)											
Childrens Court (Youth Justice) 9:00am	Every Friday (Except 18 April, 25 April, 2 May, 6 June, 31 October)											
Child Protection 11:00am	17 31	14 28	14 28	11	9 30	13 27	11 25	8 22	5 19	3 17	14 28	12
Domestic Violence 9:00am	Every Thursday (Except 5 June)											
Miscellaneous Callover 11:00am	24	21	21	4	16	20	18	15	26	24	21	5
Commonwealth Callover 11:00am	24		21		16		18		26		21	
Long Pleas 9:00am	Every Wednesday (Except 4 June)											
Second Magistrate Assistance	20-24	3-7 17-21	3-7 17-21	7 8	6-9 19-23	16-20 30	1-4 7-11 21-25	4-8 18-22	1-5 22-26 29 30	1-3 27-30	3-7 17-21	1-5

Court Practice Notes:

Miscellaneous Callover State Government (excluding Qld Police), Council, Industrial, Peace & Good Behaviour Applications, Special Hardship Applications, National Heavy Vehicle Regulator Applications.

QPS Complaint & Summonses to be listed for a Monday or Tuesday.

Long Pleas / Hearings Matters transferred for a long plea or hearing are to be transferred for mention to a callover date on Monday or Tuesday. The presiding
Magistrate will allocate further dates.

State Magistrates Conference-no court to be listed

2 - 6 June

Gladstone Show Holiday 11 August

Chambers Day – no court to be listed 2 May

Gladstone Magistrates Court

14 Yarroon Street Gladstone Qld 4680 PO Box 5045

Courthouse.Gladstone@justice.qld.gov.au Telephone: (07) 4899 1200

www.courts.qld.gov.au